AKKU-SCHLAGBOHRSCHRAUBER 20 V
8620I
8620i
M O D E L
BEDIENUNGSANLEITUNG  |1
TECHNISCHE DATEN
Modell 8620i

Battery Voltage 20V / DC
Battery Capacity 1500mAh
Chuck Type Keyless Chuck
Chuck Size 10mm
No-Load Speed
0-400RPM,
0-1500RPM
Max Torque 35N.m
Max Capacity in Wood 25mm
Max Capacity in Steel 10mm
Max Capacity in Masonry 13mm
Weight 1.33Kg
Charging time 55Min
Packaging BMC
Includes
2pcs battery
1pc charger
USER MANUAL 19
PART LIST
8620i
M O D E L Battery
Forward/reverse
Switch
Handle
Push lock button
Speed change lever
Adjustable torque clutch
LED Lamp
Switch Trigger
Keyless Chuck
GENERAL POWER TOOL SAFETY RULES
WARNING!
- Read all safety warnings and all instructions. Failure to follow the
warnings and instructions may result in electric shock, fire and/or serious
injury.
- Save all warnings and instructions for future reference.
- The term «power tool» in the warnings refers to your mains-operated
(corded) power tool or battery-operated (cordless) power tool.
. WORK AREA SAFETY
- Keep work area clean and well lit. Cluttered or dark areas invite accidents.
- Do not operate power tools in explosive atmospheres, such as in the
presence of flammable liquids, gases or dust. Power tools create sparks
20 20V CORDLESS IMPACT  DRILL DRIVER
which may ignite the dust or fumes.
- Keep children and bystanders away while operating a power tool.
Distractions can cause you to lose control.
. ELECTRICAL SAFETY
- Avoid body contact with earthed or grounded surfaces such as pipes,
radiators, ranges and refrigerators. There is an increased risk of electric
shock if your body is earthed or grounded.
- Do not expose cordless tools to rain or wet conditions. Water entering
a power tool will increase the risk of electric shock.
- If operating a cordless tool in a damp location is unavoidable, use a
ground fault circuit. Interrupter (GFCI) protected supply. Use of a GFCI
reduces the risk of electric shock. USER MANUAL 5
. PERSONAL SAFETY
- Stay alert, watch what you are doing and use common sense when
operating a power tool. Do not use a power tool while you are tired